Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 1  r07 07-03-000-0071  Contents Index  About

Names:
Economic Atlas 1971 TARCOG Economic
Atlas
Types:
report
Dates:

April 1971



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image2 r07 07-03-000-0072  Contents Index  About

Names:
Economic Atlas 1971

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Contents  Index

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

Image3  r07_07-03-000-0073 About

TOP OF ALABAMA REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
._ Board of Directors

Thomas L, Hammons - President
Morris LaMunyon - Vice-President
Garland Reynolds - Treasurer
Robert L. Gunn, Jr. - Secretary
Joe Davis
Clyde Foster
Kenneth Hammond

aebh; E. Higgins
at Miller
B. B. Sanford
Gordon Sebring
Orville J. Vandergriff
Burwell Wilbanks
Hoyt Wilsonm

Member Governments i
Jackson County
Bridgeport Scottsboro
Dutton -

DeKalb County

Collinsville Hammondville
Crossville Mentone Section
Ft. Payne Rainsville Hollywood Stevenson

Fyffe Valley Head Paint Rock odville

Geraldine Henager Pisgah

Madison County
Ardmore Lester : Gurle

New Hope
Athens Mooresville Huntsville Owens Cross Roads
Elkmont Madison Triana

. Limestone County

Marshall County

Albertville Grant
Arab Guntersville
Boaz Union Grove

Ardmore, Tennessee

Council Staff

Dean V. Matthews......:cicsansevnssns - Executive Director
Larry W. Raybon.......vcee. e «+s.Director of Planning
Bruce E. Grant.......cccevesnssssscssscsc.Administrative Assistant
Burton L. JomeS.....cveeeveesansssasassca.Special Projects Director
L ERT L TES T R N T sessss-s.-.Regional Planner
Barbara R. Thompson......cceceuuuas ST L Federal Aid Coordinator
Jack ""5?"’""'" ssssssssssssssssansass.Planning Technician
‘. Jeffery Blood. .Regional Economic Research Assistant
Richard Romano.. R e A ...Regional Information Aid
R T S e R e e T R ...Executive Secretary
Bobbie Jenkins...cuceceancacinicananas sasana sesssssscssssSeCretary
Mildred Parker.....coscessenssssssssssnsssssnssnnassssREeceptionist

L TR, e R S e — R d

Names:

Blood, Jeffery
Davis, Joe
Foster, Clyde
Grant, Bruce E.
Gunn, Robert L., Jr.
Hammond, Kenneth
Hammons, Thomas
L.

Types:

report

Higgins, Bobby E.
Jenkins, Bobbie
Jones, Bruton L.
LaMunyon, Morris
Matthews, Dean Y.
Matthews, William
Miller, Pat

Parker, Mildred

Pickett, Gail
Raybon, Larry W.
Reynolds, Garland
Romano, Richard
Sanford, B. B.
Sebring, Gordon
Skipper, Jack

Thompson, Barbara
R.

Vandergriff, Orville J.

Wilbanks, Burwell

Wilson, Hoyt



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image4 r07 07-03-000-0074  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 5 r07 07-03-000-0075  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income &
Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 6 r07 _07-03-000-0076  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Housing

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 7 107 _07-03-000-0077  Contents Index  About

‘Postal Vacancy, Survey of Huntsville Housing,
1969 and 1000 . ... tesiieliaeaas. HO=

o P T et SRS o L
Structural Conditions of Housing in TARCOG

Cities and Counties, 1960 ....ccevvcvcnnnnnas
Housing by Ownership, 1960 .......cceueueea... HO-10
Owner and Renter Occupancy in 1960 by County ... HO-11

Proportion of Housing Classified ‘as Substandard
by County, 1ass.....................f...... HO-9

Page
HO-4
--. HO-6
HO-7
HO-8

I I D U s e

and 19“......--...-..-.--......-u.-.".. ﬂ-ﬁ
Air Passenger Volume Volume for Huntsville . ....xcezcoe-- TR-6

Afrports in TARCOG, 1968 ..cccvecnerncnsacnneas -7

ds Serving North Alat A i R
of Private Passenger Vehicles, by
County, 1950, 1960, and 1968 .ccoveuncnnnnss TR-5

.......... 52 |
Area, 1964_................................ AG-3
dewm&m,
Area, 1964...............................
mw

Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Figure
Section 7.
Table
Table
Table
Table
B
Figure
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table
Table

Names:
TARCOG Agriculture TARCOG
Transportation

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Image 8 r07_07-03-000-0078

A )

Names:
TARCOG Health

Types:

report

L

b wl wiim e

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

Contents Index  About

Page

8-9 Production of Major Corps, Jackson County,
Appalachian Region of Alabama, 1959, 1964,
xm'ﬂmQ---o----s--ca-—n.-.--a---.---- AG-7

8-10 Production of Major Crops, Limestone County,
Appalachian Region of Alabama, 1959, 1964,

1980, 8nd 2020 «ivscuasssnssssansasannssssases MO

8-11 Production of Major Crops, Madison County, .
Appalachian Region of Alabama, 1959, 1964,

T T SRR S e B

8-12 m&mw Marshall County,

Region of Alabama, 1959, 1964,
1980, and 2020 et b bt L A PV IS P AG-10

8-13 mmhmm a and

8-14

8-15 "

8-16 mﬂmmh : 'lur
mmdm mﬁﬂalto'-oooct ﬁ"‘

B8-1 mdmwm 1964 ...ccvccesnsces AG-2

B8-2 Distribution of Farms by Size Classes (acres), 1964 .. AG-4

8-3 Number of Cattle and Calves on Hand by County,
1959 and 1964 ....cisssssssssssssssssnansanas AG-11

Number of Chickens on Hand, by County, 1959 and j
OB s i i o o i e e e e e e R R

8-5 Number of Hogs and Pigs on Hand, by County,

1959 a0d 1964 . ...cisrenssrcssissnsianssnruss ME-13

8-6  Distribution of Farms by Economic Class, 1964 ...... AG-16

8-7  Distribution of Farm Product Sales, 1964 ......c...... AG-16

Health

9-1 Health Facilities Available, 1969 ....... P ssse HE=2

9-2 Health Personnel Available, lm.................. HE-3

9-3 Nursing Homes in the TARCOG Area, 1970 .......... HE-4

9-4 wodwmummm HE-S

Utilides

10-1 Electrical Distributors in TARCOG Area: Total

10-2

Customers and Total Revenue, 1969 c..cvvveennns ur-z
Electrical Residential Distrib . 1960 and 1969 ... UT-3




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image9 107 _07-03-000-0079  Contents Index  About

Page

Table 10-3 Number of Water Customers, by System ............. UT=§
Table 10-4 wmmhm-.-....-..-.- w‘_”

Figure 10-1 Natural Gas Pipelines in North Alabama, 1964 eecneass UT-4

11-1 Radio Stations in the TARCOG Area, 1970 ........... co-2
11-2 mm’ in TARCOG SEssasssssnr s e e s +s+ CO-3

Table
Table

Table 11-3 Newspapers in TARCOG, 1970 ......cceeveveennes..CO-4
Table 11-4 Television Stations in the TARCOG Areéa .............CO-5
Figure

11-1 mdmmhm -......--...m

Names:
TARCOG
Communications

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 10 07 _07-03-000-0080  Contents Index  About

TARCOET @ a7l

: Economic ~tlas
T Sox L (5 F-ll:.v:a

Types:
report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 11 r07_07-03-000-0081  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Setting

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 12 r07_07-03-000-0082  Contents Index  About

Fig. 1-1. Regional Setting

1 \
\/ k
l ATLA
] LANT
g
—a— A oo

[—

e | "Wiap prepared with assietance of the NASA - Marshal Space Flight Crater.”

Names:

TARCOG Region
Types:

map

€ o4 ©

Ao way )

2woua >3

OO0 A%L

(PASE




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 13 r07_07-03-000-0083  Contents Index  About

34° 5' 54" North 3 87° 16" 36" West

City _Distance
:m. Mtl i
434 miles
935 Miles
410 Miles
810 Miles
178 Miles

Names:
TARCOG Cities

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 14 107 _07-03-000-0084  Contents Index  About

Names:
Weather

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 15 107 _07-03-000-0085  Contents Index  About

2.

3.

Names:
Land Resource Areas

Types:

report

feferred to as the red lands, are probably the most fertile soils in the
:I(m.ru. Moont.!mdmmmlughtlyml_ ing slopes,
mmiﬂﬁummmlmﬂwm
sediments. Soils on the ridges are genmerally infertile, steep, and

, being formed by weathering sandstone, cherts, cherty limestone,
and resistant shale.

Sand Mountain - and Mountain are generally infertile sandy
loams derived ﬁ::m. shale, and siltstone. Much of this area is
mmymumhmmmmmiuw-
tural crops.

Highland Rim - Soils of the Highland Rim, locally referred to as grey
‘soils, were weathered from cherty limestone and are generally infertile
and often stoney. The terrain ranges from undulating to steep.

] - lateau and Mountains - Scils in the Cumberland Plateau and
Mountains area also are derived from more resistant sandstone, shale,
and siltstone. The terrain ranges from relatively smooth to mountainous
slopes.

q1. Source: m;n.mnunwmu-v.m. *aAgricultural Opportunities in

RS-5 4/71

Madewell, Carl E. Pace, William V.



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 16 107 _07-03-000-0086  Contents Index  About

Names:
Precipitation

Types:
report

Dates:
1960



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 17 107 _07-03-000-0087  Contents Index  About

Names:
Temperatures

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 18 107 _07-03-000-0088  Contents Index  About

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 19 107 _07-03-000-0089  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 20 107 _07-03-000-0090  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 21  r07_07-03-000-0091  Contents Index  About

Dekalb L

Collinsville 892 957 1,023 1,199 1,274
Fort Payne 3,375 4,424 6,226 7,029 8,258
Fyffe - -— - 230 296
Geraldine - _— -_— 340 574

Hammondville - 93 94 134 210 \L
Henagar - - -— - 795
Mentone - 154 241 250 372
Newsome -— -— — — L 33

mlll —_— - - - H.A. \
Rainsville - - - 398 2,123
Sylvania - - - - 428
. valley Head 430 439 418 424 454
‘Bridgeport 2,124 2,031 2,386 2,906 2,894
‘Dutton — s =223 f— 424
‘Hollywood 274 3 477 246 295
Paint Rock 320 282 276 264 228
Scottsboro 2,304 2,834 4,731 6.449 9,222
Stevenson 733 793 927 1,456 2,314
Woodville 196 183 165 196 318
Ardmore 266 381 408 439 750
Athens 4,238 4,342 6,309 9,330 14,017
Elkmont 192 ias 179 169 375
Lester - - - - 72
Mooresville 114 129 101 93 76

(Continued on next page)
i
PO-3 471

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 22 107 _07-03-000-0092  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 23 107 _07-03-000-0093  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 24 107 _07-03-000-0094  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 25 107 _07-03-000-0095  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 26 107 _07-03-000-0096  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Image 27  r07_07-03-000-0097  Contents Index  About

Table 2-7. Urban and Rural Distribution of TARCOG

*

AS%0. 1960 1970
Dexalb 6.226 34,822 7,029 34,388 8,258 .
1 - Jackson 4.731 34,267 9,355 27,326 12,116 ::.m
Limestone 6,309 29,457 9,330 27,183 14,017  26.751
Madison 34,908 37.995 74.970 42,378 139,058 44,391

Marshall 13,728 31,362 22,459 25,559 26,399 27,563

Region 65,902 171,903 123,143

156,834 199,848 157,758

o U.S. of Population: 1
1970 population count.

= Urban population is defined as all

of 2,500
7 mtlm and over, plus the

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report

950 and 1960 and preliminary

those persons living in places
densely settled urban fringe




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 28 107 _07-03-000-0098  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 29 107 _07-03-000-0099  Contents Index  About

A Y b

Fig. 2-1. Net Migration by County, 1950 to 1960 and 1960 to 1970

-8,700

-8,700

Source: U,5, Census of Populatfon: 1960 to 1970
Note:  Direction of the arrows refers only to in

or out-migration, not the actual areas to
which migrants moved.

Names:
Migration History

Types:

map



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Contents

Image 30  r07_07-03-000-0100

Index

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

About

PO-12 m

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 31  r07_07-03-000-0101  Contents Index  About

Fig. 2-2. Population by Age and Sex for DeKalb and Jack
: Counties, 1980 " P

¥

Percent

Source: U.S. Census of Population: 1960

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 32 r07_07-03-000-0102  Contents Index  About

1 . Fig. 2-3. :-.o;u'lat'len by Age and ze'x for Madison, Limestone,

rshall Counties, 196

T3 & OVER
7O -74
65 - 69
60— g4
55 - 59
50 - 54
ﬂ—“
40-4as
35 -39
i
20 - 24
15—
io- e
5-9
L k]

. € 54321012348
Percent

k

alBLLRBL0D '_.-'.!f'l

R REER £ R 2

B

6 S 4 32 10123456 7 34 321 0F 23
Percent Percent

Source: U.S. Census of Population: 1960

PO-14 yn

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 33 107 _07-03-000-0103  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 34 107 _07-03-000-0104  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 35 r07_07-03-000-0105  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Population

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 36 107 _07-03-000-0106  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 37 107 _07-03-000-0107  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 38 107 _07-03-000-0108  Contents Index  About

Names:
Graves, Benjamin, Kelly, Carlton, Dr. Morrison, R. D., Dr.
Dr. Knox, E. R., Dr. Sandridge, Sidney,
Hale, Frank, Dr. McCain, Virgil, Dr. Dr.
Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 39 107 _07-03-000-0109  Contents Index  About

Names:
Garmon, Benjamin Kelly, Carlton, Dr. O'Neal, S. C. Reed, Frank

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 40 07 _07-03-000-0110  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:
report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 41 107 _07-03-000-0111  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 42 107 _07-03-000-0112  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 43 107 _07-03-000-0113  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 44 107 _07-03-000-0114  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 45 107 _07-03-000-0115  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 46 07 _07-03-000-0116  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 47 107 _07-03-000-0117  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 48 107 _07-03-000-0118  Contents Index  About

Fi9. 3-1. tupil) Dropout Rate fn TARCOG City Schee) Systems,

Biggstge sereet ]
drzegien scroo gy
m‘:ﬂ“"' s:tul

Rate is expressed as
per 1000 students in averm
daily attendance.

. Source: rt lﬁ’ Statistical and Financia
* R L B e s

Names:
TARCOG Education

Types:

map

Dates:
1969



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 49 107 _07-03-000-0119  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 50 107 _07-03-000-0120  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Image 51  r07_07-03-000-0121  Contents Index  About
l."‘ |'. :.
Fig. 4-1, Family Income by County, 1959 and 1968
Hioam
510,000 |- —~{ 510,000
K 8,000 [~ 1959 1968 ~ § 8,000
Ao
B s - AR — 8 6,000
o il dnaze “’l J
W g
sm n
4 4,000 |- - 5 4,000 \:k}
2en ".'—-m-. ;‘0
L farry E’:g
2,000 |- -1 # 2,000 @f"
W
R .. | st
DE KALB JACKSON LIMESTONE mn MARSHALL 5 5
=
i Source: U.5, Census and Sales Management Magazine, .
i E Annual Survey of Buying Power, June 1970 oM
gLn
4
5 e
Names:
TARCOG Income
Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 52 107 _07-03-000-0122  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 53 107 _07-03-000-0123  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 54 107 _07-03-000-0124  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income
Types:

map



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 55 107 _07-03-000-0125  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 56 107 _07-03-000-0126  Contents Index  About

175 2,270
55

‘DeKalb 9,064 1,945 3,637 2,575 696

Jackson 6,627 1,505 2,543 1,203 369 : 2,297

Limestone 6,361 1,321 2,366 1,712 755 207 2,507
L Madison 9.350 1,288 2,774 2,869 1,796 702 3,601

Marshall 6,449 1,230 2,420 1,899 706 207 2,624

‘Source: u..s.muminn. 1960. General Social & Economic
Characteristics

-

* Rural - All rural population.

Farm - All rural population living on farms of 10+ acres from

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 57 107 _07-03-000-0127  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Income

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 58 107 _07-03-000-0128  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 59 107 _07-03-000-0129  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 60 107 _07-03-000-0130  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:
chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 61 107 _07-03-000-0131  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:
chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 62 107 _07-03-000-0132  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:
chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 63  r07_07-03-000-0133  Contents Index  About

1960 13,629 3,675 12 : 6.1
; 1980 16,400 a:m * :::2 :,:g
2000 19,000 200 . 6,000 12,100
2020 21,200 500 * 6,800 13, 900
. 960. 2, 272
1960 11,032 260 16 3,484 B
1980 15,500 1.600 - 5.800 8.100
2000 21,000 500 - 7.100 13.400
2020 26,000 300 - 8,300 17,400
Marshall
1960 16,058 2,961 46 4,535 8,
1980 23,800 900 . 7,500 et I
2000 31,000 500 - 9,800 20,700
2020 39,200 300 - 11,700 27,200
1960 11,313 2,809 8 2.304 6,192
1980 17,800 200 = S.600 L1000
2000 22,000 500 - 7,000 14,500
2020 27,200 300 * ‘8,400 18,500
1960 42,098 3,328 33 13,637 25,100 l
1980 85,300 1,300 - 24,400 59,600
2000 125,100 600 & 34,400 90,100
2020 171,900 200 * 43,900 127,800
Region -
1960 94,130 15,033 115 27,710 51,272
1980 158,800 7,300 - 48,300 103,200
2000 218,100 3,000 - 64,300 150,800
2020 285,500 1,600 - 79,100 204,800
Source: Regional Planning Staff, T. V. A., November, 1970.
]

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 64 107 _07-03-000-0134  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 65 107 _07-03-000-0135  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 66 107 _07-03-000-0136  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:
chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 67 107 _07-03-000-0137  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 68 107 _07-03-000-0138  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:
chart



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 69 107 _07-03-000-0139  Contents Index  About

DeKalb . 1,080,000 5,100 $ 1,085,100 0 22 202
‘Jackson 'u.’oﬁ@.dpo : 600,000 12,600,000 200 150 350
Limestone 769,000 o 769,000 505 O 505
Madison 6,025,000 3,051,000 9,076,000 1,315 160 1,475
Marshall 75,437,000 142,000 75,579,000 2,210 40 2,250

]
Source: Alabama State Plar and Industriml Development, “Industrial

Development Report,” 1969. |

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 70 07 _07-03-000-0140  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy
Types:

map



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 71 107 _07-03-000-0141  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 72 r07_07-03-000-0142  Contents Index  About

25, 1374

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

Image 73 r07_07-03-000-0143  Contents Index  About
Source: North Alabama Industrial elopment iatien., July, 1970.
* Reduction plant has just started production.
EC-15 yn .
Names:
TARCOG Economy
Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 74  1r07_07-03-000-0144  Contents Index  About

® T o ¢

Table 5-8,

'y

Industries in DeKalb and Jackson

X OQUC T

Counties
1970

L .

] . Approximate No.

Location Hame _Product
~Bridgeport Tennessee Alloys Co. Ferro alloys a5
Geraldine Liberty Trouser Co. Men's sportswear & pants 100
m Henagar Alabama Glove Co. Cloth gloves 60
Y ~-Pisgah Dover Mills, Inc. Ladies' clothing 250
= Rainsville Rainsville Garment Co. Ladies' blouses, children's 40

! wear

- Section Van Heusen Co. Men's shirts 200
- Btevenson Avondale Mills Cotton & synthetic material - 800
valley Head  Desoto Spinning Co. Carpet yarn 100

Source: HNorth Alabama Industrial Development Association, July, 1970,

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 75 107 _07-03-000-0145  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 76  r07_07-03-000-0146  Contents Index  About

38unieghBEEEE

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 77  1r07_07-03-000-0147  Contents Index  About

‘witro Laboratories, Div. Vitro

Wyle Laboratories

8 5 e38ud £ § Sbs :ﬂ

Source: North Alabama Industrial Development Association. July. 1970.

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 78 107 _07-03-000-0148  Contents Index  About

33ubi %aa!’ §askubets

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 79 107 _07-03-000-0149  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 80 107 _07-03-000-0150  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 81 107 _07-03-000-0151  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

map



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 82  r07_07-03-000-0152  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 83  r07_07-03-000-0153  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 84 107 _07-03-000-0154  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 85 107 _07-03-000-0155  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 86 107 _07-03-000-0156  Contents Index  About

(Continuation of Table 5-14)

htcﬂ ‘I‘nde iu wuteu Ani

All establishments
Number

Sales (51, 000) 38,442 31,364 261,084 245,922
Establishments with payroll
sales ($1,000) 34,660 29,807 251,144 240,730
Payroll yr. 3,241 2,883 30,170 29,165
Paid employees for 5/12/67 1,122 886 8,329 8,013
Kind of business
Bldg. mat'ls., hardware,
and farm equip. dealers
Sales ($1,000) 3,232 (D) 13,028 11,652
‘General merchandise
Establishments 19 12 54 45
Sales (51,000) 3,324 2,590 47,765 47,276
Food stores
Establishments 89 31 242 136
Sales ($1,000) 9.!.12 6,822 59,349 53,538
‘Auto dealers
Establishments 3 29 74 &4
Sales ($1,000) 9,728 (D) 52,947 52,619
Gasoline service stations
Establishments 42 26 180 136
Sales ($1,000) 3,447 2,064 15,455 12,758

(Continued on next page)

Ec-28 4yn

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 87 107 _07-03-000-0157  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Image 88

Names:

r07_07-03-000-0158  Contents Index  About

12,
sales ($1,000) ' 68,239 26,019 12,591 10,
Payroll yr. 6,164 2,235 999 1,
Paid employees for 5/12/67 1,916 705 307

1,

»
-

g, 5.::

gr 8. B,

7
1,252

19
3,829
5,456

1,079

TARCOG Economy

Types:

report




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 89 107 _07-03-000-0159  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 90 107 _07-03-000-0160  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 91 107 _07-03-000-0161  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Image 92 107 _07-03-000-0162  Contents Index  About

Names:
TARCOG Economy

Types:

report



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971

Contents Index  About

Table of Contents

Image 1 (107_07-03-000-0071)
Image 2 (107_07-03-000-0072)
Image 3 (107_07-03-000-0073)
Image 4 (107_07-03-000-0074)
Image 5 (:07_07-03-000-0075)
Image 6 (107_07-03-000-0076)
Image 7 (107_07-03-000-0077)
Image 8 (107_07-03-000-0078)
Image 9 (107_07-03-000-0079)
Image 10 (:07_07-03-000-0080)
Image 11 (107_07-03-000-0081)
Image 12 (07 07-03-000-0082)
Image 13 (07 07-03-000-0083)
Image 14 (:07_07-03-000-0084)
Image 15 (:07_07-03-000-0085)
Image 16 (:07_07-03-000-0086)
Image 17 (:07_07-03-000-0087)
Image 18 (07 _07-03-000-0088)
Image 19 (07_07-03-000-0089)
Image 20 (:07_07-03-000-0090)
Image 21 (:07_07-03-000-0091)
Image 22 (:07_07-03-000-0092)
Image 23 (:07_07-03-000-0093)
Image 24 (:07_07-03-000-0094)

Image 25 (:07_07-03-000-0095)
Image 26 (:07_07-03-000-0096)
Image 27 (x07_07-03-000-0097)
Image 28 (r07_07-03-000-0098)
Image 29 (07_07-03-000-0099)
Image 30 (:07_07-03-000-0100)
Image 31 (:07_07-03-000-0101)
Image 32 (:07_07-03-000-0102)
Image 33 (:07_07-03-000-0103)
Image 34 (:07_07-03-000-0104)
Image 35 (07_07-03-000-0105)
Image 36 (07_07-03-000-0106)
Image 37 (:07_07-03-000-0107)
Image 38 (:07_07-03-000-0108)
Image 39 (:07_07-03-000-0109)
Image 40 (:07_07-03-000-0110)
Image 41 (+07_07-03-000-0111)
Image 42 (:07_07-03-000-0112)
Image 43 (:07_07-03-000-0113)
Image 44 (:07_07-03-000-0114)
Image 45 (+07_07-03-000-0115)
Image 46 (+07_07-03-000-0116)
Image 47 (:07_07-03-000-0117)
Image 48 (:07_07-03-000-0118)

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

Image 49 (:07_07-03-000-0119)
Image 50 (:07_07-03-000-0120)
Image 51 (r07_07-03-000-0121)
Image 52 (07 07-03-000-0122)
Image 53 (:07_07-03-000-0123)
Image 54 (107 07-03-000-0124)
Image 55 (107_07-03-000-0125)
Image 56 (:07_07-03-000-0126)
Image 57 (107_07-03-000-0127)
Image 58 (:07_07-03-000-0128)
Image 59 (r07_07-03-000-0129)
Image 60 (r07_07-03-000-0130)
Image 61 (07 07-03-000-0131)
Image 62 (107 07-03-000-0132)
Image 63 (:07_07-03-000-0133)
Image 64 (:07_07-03-000-0134)
Image 65 (:07_07-03-000-0135)
Image 66 (r07_07-03-000-0136)
Image 67 (r07_07-03-000-0137)
Image 68 (r07_07-03-000-0138)
Image 69 (07 07-03-000-0139)
Image 70 (:07_07-03-000-0140)
Image 71 (:07_07-03-000-0141)
Image 72 (:07_07-03-000-0142)

Image 73 (:07_07-03-000-0143)
Image 74 (:07_07-03-000-0144)
Image 75 (+07_07-03-000-0145)
Image 76 (:07_07-03-000-0146)
Image 77 (:07_07-03-000-0147)
Image 78 (:07_07-03-000-0148)
Image 79 (:07_07-03-000-0149)
Image 80 (:07_07-03-000-0150)
Image 81 (:07_07-03-000-0151)
Image 82 (:07_07-03-000-0152)
Image 83 (107 07-03-000-0153)
Image 84 (107 07-03-000-0154)
Image 85 (107 _07-03-000-0155)
Image 86 (:07_07-03-000-0156)
Image 87 (:07_07-03-000-0157)
Image 88 (107_07-03-000-0158)
Image 89 (:07_07-03-000-0159)
Image 90 (:07_07-03-000-0160)
Image 91 (:07_07-03-000-0161)
Image 92 (:07_07-03-000-0162)
Table of Contents

Name & Place Index
About the Collection




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:
TARCOG Economic Atlas (1 of 2), 1971
Contents Index  About

Name & Place Index

Blood, Jeffery 3

Davis, Joe 3

Economic Atlas 19711, 2
Foster, Clyde 3

Garmon, Benjamin 39
Grant, Bruce E. 3
Graves, Benjamin, Dr. 38
Gunn, Robert L., Jr. 3
Hale, Frank, Dr. 38
Hammond, Kenneth 3
Hammons, Thomas L. 3
Higgins, Bobby E. 3
Jenkins, Bobbie 3

Jones, Bruton L. 3
Kelly, Carlton, Dr. 38, 39
Knox, E. R., Dr. 38
LaMunyon, Morris 3
Land Resource Areas 15
Madewell, Carl E. 15
Matthews, Dean Y. 3
Matthews, William 3
McCain, Virgil, Dr. 38
Migration History 29
Miller, Pat 3

Morrison, R. D., Dr. 38
O'Neal, S. C. 39

Pace, William V. 15
Parker, Mildred 3
Pickett, Gail 3
Precipitation 16
Raybon, Larry W. 3

Series 7, Box 7, Folder 3

Reed, Frank 39

Reynolds, Garland 3
Romano, Richard 3
Sandridge, Sidney, Dr. 38
Sanford, B. B. 3

Sebring, Gordon 3

Skipper, Jack 3

TARCOG Agriculture 7
TARCOG Cities 13
TARCOG Communications 9
TARCOG Economic Atlas 1

47,48
TARCOG Health 8
TARCOG Housing 6
TARCOG Income & Economy 5
TARCOG Income 49 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57

TARCOG Reglon Q
TARCOG Setting 11
TARCOG Transportation 7
Temperatures 17
Thompson, Barbara R. 3
Vandergriff, Orville J. 3
Weather 14

Wilbanks, Burwell 3
Wilson, Hoyt 3



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection

Preferred Citation: Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon
Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The
Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection
contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which
governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for
private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special
Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to
the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise
distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.

A\

THE UNIVERSITY OF
ALABAMA IN HUNTSVILLE

The UAH Archives and Special Collections
M. Louis Salmon Library



